Effect on Profit before Tax (LKR)

Increase/(Decrease) in basis points Group Company

2021 +100  (14,238,227)  -

-100  14,238,227  -

2020 +100  (16,651,420)  -

-100  16,651,420  -

	 The assumed spread of the interest rate is based on the current observable market environment.

	 Foreign Currency Risk

	 Hedge summary

	 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group has exposure to foreign currency risk where it has cash flows in overseas
operations and foreign currency transactions which are affected by foreign exchange movements.

	 During the year the Group applied the cashflow hedge the Group  is expecting to  hedge the variability in the cash  flows
corresponding to the  repayment of the term loan  capital, packing credit loans  and  import loan capital attributable to
changes in exchange rates over  the  period.

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all other variables
held constant, of the profit before tax

Effect on Profit before Tax (LKR)

Increase/(Decrease) in basis points Group Company

2021 5%  (69,487,906)  -

-5%  69,487,906  -

2020 5%  (51,479,018)  -

-5%  51,479,018  -

	 The assumed spread of the interest rate is based on the current observable market environment.

	 Other Price Risk

	 The Group is exposed to equity price risk in respect of its listed equity securities. The Group manages those risks by
monitoring the markets closely. According to Group policies amounts invested in volatile assets such as shares are
restricted by limits set by Group management.

AMBEON HOLDINGS PLC
Annual Report 2020/21

| 139 |

37.	 MATERIAL PARTLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARIES

	 Financial information of subsidiaries that have material non-controlling interests is provided below;